## Government of National Capital Territory of Delhi REVENUE DEPARTMENT

Divisional Commissioner Office (General Administration Branch) 5 Sham Nath Marg Delhi-54

F.1 (6)/GA/DC/HQ/Misc./ 2023 102

Dated: 25 6 24

## **ORDER**

The Competent Authority is pleased to grant 05 days Earned Leave w.e.f. 24.06.2024 to 28.06.2024 (Prefix 22<sup>nd</sup> & 23<sup>rd</sup> June, 2024 and Suffix 29<sup>th</sup> & 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2024 being Saturday & Sunday) to Ms. Ankita Anand, DM North-West with the permission to leave the station.

Further, during her leave period the work of District Magistrate (North-West) shall be looked after by District Magistrate (North) as Link officer in terms of Order No. 119 dated 14.03.2024 issued by Services Department GNCTD.

This issues with the approval of the Addl. Chief Secretary (Rev.)-cum-Divisional Commissioner.

(Parmod Kumar)
Sub Divisional Magistrate-I (HQ)

Dated: 25 6 24

F.1 (6)/GA/DC/HQ/Misc./ 2023

Copy for information and further necessary action to:-

1. All DCs (HQ), Revenue Department

- 2. District Magistrate (North-West), Revenue Department.
- 3. District Magistrate (North), Revenue Department.
- 4. SDM (Admin), District North-West, Revenue Department.
- 5 Sr. System Analyst, Revenue Department, 5 Sham Nath Marg, Delhi-110054 with the request to upload the order on Revenue Department's website and for updation of website accordingly.
  - 6. PA to Addl. Chief Secretary (Revenue)-cum-Divisional Commissioner, Revenue Department, 5 Sham Nath Marg Delhi-110054.

7. Guard File.

(Parmod Kumar)

Sub Divisional Magistrate-I (HQ)